
589 

MONDAY, JANUARY 7, 1985 CONTINUED 

Moved by Rice, seconded by Selph, to refer bids to Purchasing and Assessor for 

analysis, report and recommendation on January 14, 1985. Upon roll call, Rice, 

yes; Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids, on behalf of Building Operations, for parts and components for 

Merlin Telephone System were received and opened. The bidders being two in number 

are as follow: 

1. AT&T Information System by item 
(Affidavit of non-collusion not signed) 

2. Amerisource by item 

(Affidavit of non-collusion not signed) 

Moved by Rice, seconded by Selph, to refer bids to Purchasing and Building Operations 

for analysis, report and recommendation on January 14, 1985. Upon roll call, Rice, 

yes; Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids, on behalf of Administrative Services, for Paperstock for Printing 

of Voting Ballots were received and opened. The bidders being three in number 

are as follow: 

1. Carpenter Paper Company Grand Total $28,695.54 

2. Tayloe Paper Company Grand Total $30,154.71 

3. Western Paper Company Grand Total $31,179.75 

Moved by Rice, seconded by Selph, to refer bids to Purchasing and Administrative 

Services for analysis, report and recommendation on January 14, 1985. Upon roll 

call, Rice, yes; Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids, on behalf of INCOG, for housing rehabilitation of 3 houses in 

Oakhurst were received and opened. The bidders being three in number are as follow; 

1. J. I. Bracken 

6521 West 61st St. ’ $6,735.00 

2. Kim Castagna 
6722 West 60th St. $12,200.00 
5942 So. 66th W. Ave. 7,450.00 

y 6521 W. 61st St. ; 6,150.00 

3. Tulsa Roofing oon, 
6521 W. 61st St. $7,150.00 

Moved by Rice, seconded by Selph, to refer bids to INCOG for analysis, report and 

recommendation on January 14, 1985. Upon roll call, Rice, yes; Selph, yes; Harris, 

yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids, on behalf of Building Operations, for one (1). new 1985 3/4 ton 

fleetside pickup were received and opened. The bidders being three in number are 

as follow: 

1. Wilkerson Chevrolet Company $11,402.22 

2. Jack Marshall Chevrolet Company $11,372.02 

3. Bill White Chevrolet $10,789.83 

Moved by Rice, seconded by Selph, to refer bids to Purchasing and Building Operations 

for analysis, report and recommendation on January 14, 1985. Upon roll call, Rice, 

yes; Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Rice, seconded by Selph;, on behalf of Building Operations, to approve 

the bid award for Water Treatment Program for the Social Services Center to Vestal 

Laboratories in the total amount of $816.00 for a six month period beginning January 

9, 1985. Upon roll call, Rice, yes; Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 108975) 


